IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIR 15.0060X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-03-06

A- Previously assessed accelerometers models taking into consideration the new designations:
(Used for Class I Division 1, Zone 0 and Zone 1)
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
AC Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10106)
1- Without integral cable
AC901-1R, AC902-1R  Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 11.51 nF
Li = 0 µH
2- With integral cable AC901-XR, AC902-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 51.7 nF
Li = 336 µH
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 15.0060X Issue 2
Applicant: CTC - Connection Technology Center, Inc.
Apparatus: Transducer Sensors/AC9** Series and TA9** Series
Date: 06 March 2023 Page 3 of 7
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
3- Without integral cable
AC903-1R, AC904-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 24.02 nF
Li = 0 µH
4- With integral cable AC903-XR, AC904-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 64.02nF
Li = 336 µH
5- Without integral cable AC905-1R, AC906-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 64.02nF
Li = 336 µH
6- With integral cable AC905-XR, AC906-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.85nF
Li = 336 µH
7- Without integral cable AC911-1R, AC912-1R, AC913-
1R, AC914-1R,
AC915-1R, AC916-1R, AC917-
1R, AC918-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 28nF
Li = 0µH
8- With integral cable AC911-XR, AC912-XR, AC913-
XR, AC914-XR,
AC915-XR, AC916-XR, AC917-
XR, AC918-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
9- Without integral cable AC961-1R, AC952-1R, AC963-
1R, AC964-1R,
AC965-1R, AC966-1R, AC967-
1R, AC968-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
10- With integral cable AC961-XR, AC952-XR, AC963-
XR, AC964-XR,
AC965-XR, AC966-XR, AC967-
XR, AC968-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
11- Without integral cable AC970-1R THROUGH AC979-
1R
AC980-1R THROUGH AC989-
1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 28nF
Li = 0µH
12- With integral cable AC970-1R THROUGH AC979-
1R
AC980-1R THROUGH AC989-
1R

Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
TA Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10109)
13- Without integral cable TA91*-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 1.5nF
Li = 40.2µH
14- With integral cable TA91*-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 82nF
Li = 336µH
B- New added and assessed accelerometers models including the new designations:
(Used for Class I Division 1, Zone 0 and Zone 1)
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
AC Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10106)
1- Without integral cable AC812-1R, AC814-1R
AC822-1R, AC824-1R
Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 1W
Ci = 266nF
Li = 0µH
2- With integral cable AC812-XR, AC814-XR
AC822-XR, AC824-XR
Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 1W
Ci = 278.2nF
Li = 42µH
3- Without integral cable AC865-1R, AC866-1R Ui = -28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 46nF
Li = 0µH
4- With integral cable AC865-XR, AC866-XR Ui = -28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 58.2nF
Li = 42µH
TA Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10109)
5- Without integral cable TA81*-1R, TA82-1R Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 100mW
Ci = 268.5nF
Li = 0µH
6- With integral cable TA81-XR, TA82-XR Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 100mW
Ci = 268.5nF
Li = 0µH
LP Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10107)
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 15.0060X Issue 2
Applicant: CTC - Connection Technology Center, Inc.
Apparatus: Transducer Sensors/AC9** Series and TA9** Series
Date: 06 March 2023 Page 5 of 7
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
7- Without integral cable LP80*-1R, LP81*-1R,
LP90*-XR, LP91*-1X
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
8- With integral cable LP80*-XR, LP81*-XR,
LP90*-XR, LP91*-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
9- Without integral cable LP85*-1R, LP86*-1R,
LP95*-1R, LP96*-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
10- With integral cable LP85*-XR, LP86*-XR,
LP95*-XR, LP96*-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
VE Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10108)
11- Without integral cable VE901-1R, VE902-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
12- With integral cable VE901-XR, VE902-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
Specific Conditions of Use
i. All models of the assessed equipment are required to be connected to a properly rated I.S. barrier as
per DWG INS10012. The Ui & Ii parameters are the worst case voltage and current from the
combination of these barriers, but they cannot appear at the same time. It is the end-users’
responsibility to ensure that the combined voltage and current of the connected barriers does not
exceed the values of Table A.1 of IEC 60079-11:2011 Ed6.
ii. Cables of the following part numbers are restricted only for use with sensors of a maximum   ambient
temperature of + 80 ͦ C, The manufacturer shall ensure that the product is marked accordingly:
• CB103
• CB190
• CB191
• CB192
• CB193
iii. Maximum Cable lengths are specified and these maximum values shall not be exceeded as per the
following list:
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 15.0060X Issue 2
Applicant: CTC - Connection Technology Center, Inc.
Apparatus: Transducer Sensors/AC9** Series and TA9** Series
Date: 06 March 2023 Page 6 of 7
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Models With Integral Cables Maximum Integral Cable Length
AC901-XR, AC902-XR 200 ft (61 m)
AC903-XR, AC904-XR 200 ft (61 m)
AC905-XR, AC906-XR 200 ft (61 m)
AC970-1R THROUGH AC979-1R
AC980-1R THROUGH AC989-1R
200 ft (61 m)
AC812-XR, AC814-XR
AC822-XR, AC824-XR